
OUAZ  -vs- Jamestown 
2023-03-10 at Tucson, AZ

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mills, Payson (1)
Loss: Wilson, Connor (1)
Save: Brown, Hayden (1)
HBP: None
PB: Griffin, Jacob, Salas, Anastacio, Rawlins, Kapono, Brockman, Rene, Gonzalez, Josephan, Alfaro, Sergio, Tsuji, Takaaki, Fratantoni, Nick,
Burke, Chase, Krupp, Ethan, Madison, Triston, McKenzie, Reece, Patton, Ben, Berg, Troy
 
Start: 18:30   Time: 02:50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
OUAZ 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 1
Jamestown 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 6 9 0

OUAZ 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Partida, Daniel lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Fratantoni, Nick 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Winters, Joey 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lustig, Nicholas cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Tarver, Nathan 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Albizu, Jaimen ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alfaro, Sergio rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Tsuji, Takaaki dh 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Brockman, Rene 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brower, Henriadam 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Salas, Anastacio 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Gonzalez, Josephan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hutson, Randall c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Griffin, Jacob 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rawlins, Kapono p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 4 2 4 7 0

SH: Winters, Joey (1)
E: Albizu, Jaimen (1)

Jamestown 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burke, Chase cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Orejudos, Xander 2b 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Madison, Triston dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Singleton, Jordan c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    McKenzie, Reece 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Berg, Troy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Peters, Trent 1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Brown, Hayden rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Patton, Ben 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Muizelaar, Ryan 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yackley, Kendall ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Alva, Alex lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mills, Payson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krupp, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 9 6 0 6 0

2B: Singleton, Jordan (1)
3B: Singleton, Jordan (1)
SH: McKenzie, Reece (1)
SF: Yackley, Kendall (1)
SB: Burke, Chase (1)

OUAZ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wilson, Connor (L, 1) 5.1 9 6 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 24 25 4 4 19
Rawlins, Kapono 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
Totals 9 6 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 25 27 5 4 21

Jamestown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mills, Payson (W, 1) 5.2 3 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 18 21 5 3 15
Krupp, Ethan 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
Brown, Hayden (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 1
Totals 4 2 2 4 7 0 0 0 0 23 28 5 4 17



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

OUAZ - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Daniel Partida flied out to second(4) 0 0
Joey Winters lined out to right(9) 0 0
Nicholas Lustig struck out looking 0 0

Jamestown - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Chase BURKE grounded out to third(5-3) 0 0
Xander OREJUDOS singled 0 0
Triston MADISON singled 0 0
Xander OREJUDOS advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Jordan SINGLETON tripled 0 0
Xander OREJUDOS Scored, on the batted ball 0 1
Triston MADISON was thrown out (8-6-2) 0 1
MCKENZIE pinch running for SINGLETON 0 1
Trent PETERS struck out swinging 0 1

OUAZ - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
SINGLETON came in to play C, MCKENZIE goes out 0 1
Nathan Tarver flied out to second(4) 0 1
Jaimen Albizu lined out to right(9) 0 1
Sergio Alfaro struck out looking 0 1

Jamestown - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Hayden BROWN flied out to third(5) 0 1
Ryan MUIZELAAR struck out swinging 0 1
Kendall YACKLEY flied out to center(8) 0 1

OUAZ - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Takaaki Tsuji reached on a walk 0 1
Henriadam Brower struck out swinging 0 1
Randall Hutson grounded into a (6-3) double play 0 1

Jamestown - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Alex ALVA grounded out to first(3) 0 1
Chase BURKE struck out swinging 0 1
Xander OREJUDOS struck out swinging 0 1

OUAZ - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Daniel Partida grounded out to third(5-3) 0 1
Joey Winters flied out to left(7) 0 1
Nicholas Lustig flied out to right(9) 0 1

Jamestown - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Triston MADISON struck out swinging 0 1
Jordan SINGLETON flied out to first(3) 0 1
Trent PETERS grounded out to second(4-3) 0 1

OUAZ - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Nathan Tarver flied out to the pitcher's mound(1) 0 1



Jaimen Albizu singled 0 1
Sergio Alfaro grounded out to short(6-3) 0 1
Jaimen Albizu advanced to second, advanced on the throw 0 1
Takaaki Tsuji reached on a walk 0 1
Henriadam Brower struck out swinging 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Jamestown - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Hayden BROWN singled 0 1
PATTON pinch running for BROWN 0 1
MCKENZIE pinch hitting for MUIZELAAR 0 1
Reece MCKENZIE hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-3) 0 1
Ben PATTON advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 1
Kendall YACKLEY singled 0 1
Ben PATTON advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 1
Alex ALVA flied out to center(8) 0 1
Chase BURKE singled 0 1
Ben PATTON Scored, on the batted ball 0 2
Kendall YACKLEY advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 2
Chase BURKE advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 2
Xander OREJUDOS singled 0 2
Kendall YACKLEY Scored, on the batted ball 0 3
Chase BURKE Scored, on the batted ball 0 4
Triston MADISON grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 4

OUAZ - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
PATTON moves to RF. MCKENZIE moves to 3B 0 4
Griffin pinch hitting for Hutson 0 4
Jacob Griffin grounded out to second(4-3) 0 4
Daniel Partida singled 0 4
Joey Winters hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-3) 0 4
Daniel Partida advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 4
Nicholas Lustig singled 0 4
Daniel Partida Scored, on the batted ball 1 4
Nicholas Lustig advanced to second, advanced on the throw 1 4
KRUPP now in to pitch, replacing MILLS 1 4
Nathan Tarver singled 1 4
Nicholas Lustig Scored, on the batted ball 2 4
Jaimen Albizu struck out swinging 2 4

Jamestown - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Hutson came in to play C, Griffin goes out 2 4
Jordan SINGLETON doubled 2 4
BERG pinch running for SINGLETON 2 4
Trent PETERS reached base on Jaimen Albizu's bobble(E6) 2 4
Ben PATTON struck out swinging 2 4
Reece MCKENZIE singled 2 4
Troy BERG Scored, on the batted ball 2 5
Trent PETERS advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 5
Rawlins now in to pitch, replacing Wilson 2 5
Kendall YACKLEY hit a sacrifice fly to left(7) 2 5
Trent PETERS Scored, on the batted ball 2 6
Alex ALVA flied out to left(7) 2 6

OUAZ - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
SINGLETON came in to play C, BERG goes out. MADISON moves to RF. BROWN now in to pitch, replacing
PATTON. KRUPP 2 6
Sergio Alfaro struck out swinging 2 6



Brockman pinch hitting for Tsuji 2 6
Rene Brockman grounded out to short(6-3) 2 6
Salas pinch hitting for Brower 2 6
Anastacio Salas reached on a walk 2 6
Gonzalez pinch running for Salas 2 6
Randall Hutson reached on a walk 2 6
Josephan Gonzalez advanced to second 2 6
Fratantoni pinch hitting for Partida 2 6
Nick Fratantoni struck out swinging 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jamestown - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score


